Seller agrees to sell and convey to the City, and the City agrees to purchase from 

Seller, Seller’s entire interest in the Property upon the terms and conditions set forth below in this Agreement. 

2. Purchase Price.  Subject to Section 6.1.1 below, the Purchase Price for the Property is Thirty-Seven 

Thousand Seven-Hundred Sixty Dollars ($37,760.00), payable as follows: 

2.1. Earnest Money Deposit.  Within ten (10) days after execution of this Agreement, the City shall 

deposit into escrow with First American Title Company (the “Title Company”) the sum of $2,500.00 (the 

“Earnest Money”).